## 502639543 01/16/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2686151

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
WIRELESS GENERA	TION, INC.		12/21/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	AMPLIFY EDU	CATION, INC.				
Street Address:	1155 AVENUE	OF THE AMERICAS				
City:	NEW YORK					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10036					
Property Type  Application Number: 14157		Numbe	Number 7010			
∥Application Number:	1	4157010				
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE	IL_	4157010				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA  (877)7 (202) apsi@ apsi@ ce sent via US N	4157010  769-7945 626-7766 efr.com fail when the email attempt is unsucces STOPHER MA & RICHARDSON P.C.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	DATA  (877)7 (202) apsi@ ee sent via US N CHRIS	769-7945 626-7766 ofr.com Mail when the email attempt is unsucces STOPHER MA				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will to Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA  (877)7 (202) apsi@ pe sent via US M CHRI: FISH P.O.B	769-7945 626-7766 gr.com <b>fail when the email attempt is unsucces</b> STOPHER MA & RICHARDSON P.C.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA  (877)7 (202) apsi@ ee sent via US N CHRI: FISH P.O.B MINN	769-7945 626-7766 gfr.com <i>fail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> STOPHER MA & RICHARDSON P.C.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA  (877)7 (202) apsi@ pe sent via US M CHRIST FISH P.O.B MINN  NUMBER:	769-7945 626-7766 gr.com fail when the email attempt is unsucces STOPHER MA & RICHARDSON P.C. OX 1022 EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA  (877)7 (202) apsi@ pe sent via US M CHRIST FISH P.O.B MINN  NUMBER:	769-7945 626-7766 Pfr.com Mail when the email attempt is unsucces STOPHER MA & RICHARDSON P.C. OX 1022 EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022				

PATENT 502639543 REEL: 032075 FRAME: 0644

Total Attachments: 4 source=Change of Name Papers#page1.tif source=Change of Name Papers#page2.tif

source=Change of Name Papers#page3.tif

source=Change of Name Papers#page4.tif

**PATENT REEL: 032075 FRAME: 0645**  Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WIRELESS GENERATION,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WIRELESS GENERATION, INC." TO
"AMPLIFY EDUCATION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 9:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3255903 8100

121375916

AUTHENTACATION: 0090539

DATE: 12-21-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 032075 FRAME: 0646

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:20 AM 12/21/2012 FILED 09:20 AM 12/21/2012 SRV 121375916 - 3255903 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF THE

FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Or

WIRELESS GENERATION, INC.

Wireless Generation, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify as

follows:

Article I of the Corporation's Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation

(the "Certificate of Incorporation") is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as

follows:

"The name of this Corporation is Amplify Education, Inc."

The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the provisions of

Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

This amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on

and as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the

State of Delaware.

[Signature appears on following page]

VNY - 091699/00057\$ - 2496024 v1

PATENT REEL: 032075 FRAME: 0647

	WHEREOF, all of the ent on this 21st day of			caused this	
			EDUCATION	HOLDING,	
		By:  Name: louis Man 26  Title: SVP			
		LAWRENC	E HOLT		
		JOSHUA RI	EIBEL		
			1 to 100		
		LAWRENC	E BERGER		

PATENT REEL: 032075 FRAME: 0648

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, all of the Certificate of Amendment on this 21st day of			e caused this
	AMPLIFY INC.	EDUCATION	HOLDING
	By: Name: Title:		
	LAURENCE	E HOLT	
	JOSHUA RI	EIBEL	<i>Q</i>
			<u></u>
	LAWRENC	E BERGER	D 0 10

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/16/2014 REEL: 032075 FRAME: 0649